Assignment Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COCOABELLA LLC		108/19/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

DELAWARE

Name:	CHRISTOPHER ELBOW CHOCOLATES, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	2403 SOUTHWEST BOULEVARD		
City:	KANSAS CITY		
State/Country:	MISSOURI .		
Postal Code:	64108		
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 4213212		CHRISTOPHER ELBOW ARTISANAL CHOCOLATE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

8164215547

Phone:

816-474-6550

Email:

lcook@shb.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P.

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 2555 GRAND BOULEVARD

Address Line 4:

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT

KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jennifer M. Schroeder

Signature:

/JENNIFER M. SCHROEDER/

Date:

08/25/2015

file:///C:/Users/Icook/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20InternERADEMARK6/2015 900335588 REEL: 005609 FRAME: 0924

Total Attachments: 3

source=PTO_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=PTO_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=PTO_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM352681

Receipt Date: Fee Amount:

08/26/2015 \$40

REEL: 005609 FRAME: 0925

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, COCOABELLA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having

its principal place of business at 52 S. Linden, Unit 3, South San Francisco, CA 94080

("Assignor"), is the registered owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 4,213,212 for

the mark CHRISTOPHER ELBOW ARTISANAL CHOCOLATE, which registered on

September 25, 2012;

WHEREAS, CHRISTOPHER ELBOW CHOCOLATES, L.L.C., a Missouri

limited liability company having its principal place of business at 2403 Southwest Boulevard,

Kansas City, MO 64108 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said Trademark Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, including consideration previously transferred, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and

by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right, title

and interest, throughout the world, in and to the above-identified mark, together with the good

will of the business symbolized by and associated with the mark, and the above-identified

registration thereof, and the right to recover for any past, present, or future infringement of said

mark.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COCOABELLA LLC CHRISTOPHER ELBOW CHOCOLATES, L.L.C.

7118749

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly authorized and executed as of the date hereof. EXECUTED this ____ day of August, 2015. COCOABELLA LLC Michael J. Freeman Name: Chief Executive Officer Title: STATE OF ____ COUNTY OF _____ On this _____ day of August, 2015, before me appeared Michael J. Freeman, to me personally known, who by me was duly sworn, and acknowledged that he is Chief Executive Officer of CocoaBella LLC, and that he executed the foregoing Agreement on behalf of CocoaBella LLC. Notary Public SEAL

My Commission Expires:

California All-Purpose Acknowledgment Attached

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COCOABELLA LLC CHRISTOPHER ELBOW CHOCOLATES, L.L.C. 7118749

Page 2 of 2

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDO	GMENT	CIVIL CODE § 118		
A notary public or other officer completing this certific document to which this certificate is attached, and not	cate verifies only the id the truthfulness, accura	entity of the individual who signed the cy, or validity of that document.		
State of California				
County of Marin)			
On Alberta 19 2015 hotors ma	Jessica Jenkin	s, Notary Public		
On AUSUST 19, 2015 before me,		ne and Title of the Officer		
personally appeared MICHAEL -		•		
poisonally appeared	Name(s) of Sign			
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory subscribed to the within instrument and acknown his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by the or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) and the person(s) and the person(s) are	riedged to me that nis/fer/their signature cted, executed the in	ne/she/they executed the same ir e(s) on the instrument the person(s) nstrument.		
JESSICA JENKINS – COMM. # 2106179 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA MARIN COUNTY My COMM. Expires APR. 9, 2019		ALTY OF PERJURY under the laws fornia that the foregoing paragraph and official seal.		
		Signature of Notary Public		
Place Notary Seal Above	TIONAL -			
Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this	TIONAL information can det s form to an unintend	er alteration of the document or ded document.		
Description of Attached Document				
Title or Type of Document:	Docu	ment Date:		
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Tha	in Named Above: _	i .		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)				
Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name:			
□ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General		☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General		
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Fartifier — ☐	☐ Attorney in Fact		
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee	☐ Guardian or Conservator		
☐ Other:	☐ Other:			
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Repre	Signer is Representing:		

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005609 FRAME: 0928

RECORDED: 08/26/2015